

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	06-0174	Version: 1	Name:	Peace Officer Standards And Training (POST) - Agreement			
Туре:	City Resolution	on	Status:	Passed			
File created:	2/28/2006		In control:	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council			
On agenda:	4/11/2006		Final action:	5/2/2006			
Title:	Subject:Peace Officer Standards And Training (POST) - AgreementFrom:Oakland Police DepartmentRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City OfOakland, To Execute An Agreement With The California Commission On Peace Officer Standards AndTraining (POST) For The Purpose Of Permitting The Police Department To Present The POSTCertified Academy Recruit Training Officer Course To Seventy Two (72) Students, And To Receive UpTo Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seven Dollars And Ninety Eight Cents (\$9,307.98) InReimbursement Funds						
Sponsors:	Oakland Police Department						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							

## Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 79856 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/2/2006	1	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Adopted	Pass
4/11/2006	1	*Public Safety Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
3/2/2006	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Peace Officer Standards And Training (POST) - Agreement

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Execute An Agreement With The California Commission On Peace Officer Standards And Training (POST) For The Purpose Of Permitting The Police Department To Present The POST Certified Academy Recruit Training Officer Course To Seventy Two (72) Students, And To Receive Up To Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seven Dollars And Ninety Eight Cents (\$9,307.98) In Reimbursement Funds